

01-20-2006



Our Ref: **687-33/AB** 

\$

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and 1

103161568

ocuments or copy thereof.

Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
LITE PRODUCTS INC.	NORTHMAN HOLDINGS INC.
[ ] Individual [ ] Association [ ] General Partnership [ ] Limited Partnership [ ] Corporation-State [ X ] Other (Corporation-Canada) Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached [x] yes [ ] no	Internal Address: Street Address: 60 Bathurst Drive,
The state of the second of the	Unit 12, Waterloo, Ontario, Canada N2V 2A9
3. Nature of Conveyance:	[ ] Individual(s) citizenship:
[ X ] Assignment [ ] Merger [ ] Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name [ ] Other	<ul> <li>[ ] Association:</li> <li>[ ] General Partnership</li> <li>[ ] Limited Partnership</li> <li>[ ] Corporation-State</li> <li>[ X ] Other (Corporation-Canada)</li> </ul>
Execution Date: September 9, 2005	[ A ] Other (Odiperation-Canada)
	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: [X]yes []no (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional names(s) and addresses attached []yes []no
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	2,666,757
Additional numbers attache	ed? [ ] yes [ x ] no
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed:	Total number of applications and registrations involved:     [ 1 ]
AHMED BULBULIA 20 Queen St. W., Suite 3202, Box 102	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 (\$40.00 each)
Toronto, Ontario Canada M5H 3R3	[ X ] Enclosed [ X ] Any deficiency authorized to be charged to deposit account
Williams	8. Deposit account number: 500663
DO NOT LIGHT	THE CDACE
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Name of Person Signing  Signature  Signature  Date  Date  Person Signing	
Total number of Person Signing  01/20/2006 LMUELLER 00000002 2666/57  Total number of Person Signing  Total number of Person Signing  Total number of Person Signing	
	Total Humberthing and including cover shock. D 48.88 or 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003289 FRAME: 0162

## **ASSIGNMENT**

The undersigned, LITE PRODUCTS INC. ("LITE"), the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is 6615 Ordan Drive, Unit 7, Nov 249 in consideration of the sum of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, hereby assigns, transfers, conveys and confirms it has assigned, transferred and conveyed to Northman Holdings Inc., whose full post office address is 60 Bathurst Drive, Unit 12, Waterloo, Ontario, N2V 2A9, Canada, and to its successors and assigns, all of LITE's rights and interests in the trade-marks set out in Schedule "A" attached herein and all goodwill associated therewith.

EXECUTED at Waterloo , this 9th day of 5cot. , 2005.

LITE PRODUCTS INC. (ASSIGNOR)

By: Male
Name: Naomi Wale
Title: Director of Finance.

ID:DIMOCK STRATTON

PAGE: 002 R=96%

2

## **ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

The undersigned, NORTHMAN HOLDINGS INC., whose full post office address or principal place of business is 60 Bathurst Drive, Unit 12, Waterloo, Ontario, N2V 2A9, Canada hereby accepts and confirms it has accepted the above assignment and appoints DIMOCK STRATTON LLP, whose full post office address is 20 Queen Street West, Box 102, Suite 3202, Toronto, Ontario, M5H 3R3, Canada as the firm to which any notice in respect of the trade-marks may be sent and upon which service of any proceedings in respect of the trade-marks may be given or served with the same effect as if they had been given to or served upon the assignee.

EXECUTED at Water loo , this 9th day of Sept, 2005.

NORTHMAN HOLDINGS INC.

(ASSIGNEE)

Naomi Wale. Director of Finance.

PAGE: 003 R=96%

3

SPI

#### **SCHEDULE "A"**

# **CANADIAN TRADE-MARKS**

Trade-mark Canadian Application/Registration No.

PRO LITE & DESIGN Registration No. TMA526791

LITE & DESIGN Registration No. TMA425349

LADDER XTRAS DESIGN Registration No. TMA480435

FIBER-LITE DESIGN Registration No. TMA509267

GRYPHON & DESIGN Application No. 1,082,611

### UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

Trade-mark United States Application/Registration No.

PRO-LITE Application No. 75599822

(issued to Registration No. 2,666,757)

LITE Application No. 75074781

XTRAS Application No. 75074778

**GRYPHON** Application No. 76236308

> PAGE:004 R=96% ID:DIMOCK STRATTON

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 003289 FRAME: 0165

**RECORDED: 01/18/2006**